NOTICE OF PUBLIC BUDGET HEARING
TOWN OF NEWTON, MANITOWOC COUNTY

NOTICE is hereby given that on November 20, 2025, at 6 p.m. the Town of Newton Town Hall, a PUBLIC HEARING
on the PROPOSED 2026 BUDGET for TOWN OF NEWTON in Manitowoc County will be held. The proposed budget in
detail is available for inspection with the Clerk by appointment 920-905-4906.

NOTICE OF SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF THE
ELECTORS OF THE TOWN OF NEWTON, MANITOWOC COUNTY

NOTICE is hereby given that on November 20, 2025, immediately following the completion of the Public Hearing on
the proposed 2026 town budget, which begins at 6:00 p.m. at the Town of Newton Town Hall, a special town
meeting of the electors is called pursuant to Sec. 60.12(1)(b) of Wisconsin Statutes by the Town Board for the
following purposes:

To adopt the 2026 town tax levy to be paid in 2026 pursuant to Sec. 60.10(1)(a) of the Wisconsin Statutes.
Immediately following the public budget hearing, the Town Board will then approve and adopt the Proposed 2025
Budget.

TOWN OF NEWTON
2026 PROPOSED BUDGET SUMMARY
REVENUES 2025 CURRENT BUDGET

2026 PROPOSED BUDGET

Taxes

Grants & Aids

Licenses & permits

Public Chargers for Services
Inter-Government Charges
Miscellaneous

TOTAL REVENUES:

EXPENDITURES:
General Government
Public Safety

Public Works

Total Conservation and Development

Capital Outlay

TOTAL EXPENDITURES:

$462,109.00
$316,265.90
$7,165.00
$29,330.00
$12,338.00
$17,100.00

$844,808.00

$144,289.18
$141,051.00
$484,258.82
$19,632.00
$55,577.00

$844,808.00

Certificate of Deposit: 280,259.59

Revenue Line of Credit: 161,111

Firehouse Project Expenses: 161,111

$467,787.00
$337,876.70
$6,860.00
$28,100.00
$12,710.00
$16,700.00

$870,033.70

$159,732.18
$145,235.00
$251,925.00
$20,235.00

$292,906.52

$870,033.70
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