NOTICE OF PUBLIC BUDGET HEARING TOWN OF NEWTON, MANITOWOC COUNTY

NOTICE is hereby given that on November 20, 2025, at 6 p.m. the Town of Newton Town Hall, a PUBLIC HEARING on the PROPOSED 2026 BUDGET for TOWN OF NEWTON in Manitowoc County will be held. The proposed budget in detail is available for inspection with the Clerk by appointment 920-905-4906.

NOTICE OF SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF THE ELECTORS OF THE TOWN OF NEWTON, MANITOWOC COUNTY

NOTICE is hereby given that on November 20, 2025, immediately following the completion of the Public Hearing on the proposed 2026 town budget, which begins at 6:00 p.m. at the Town of Newton Town Hall, a special town meeting of the electors is called pursuant to Sec. 60.12(1)(b) of Wisconsin Statutes by the Town Board for the following purposes:

To adopt the 2026 town tax levy to be paid in 2026 pursuant to Sec. 60.10(1)(a) of the Wisconsin Statutes. Immediately following the public budget hearing, the Town Board will then approve and adopt the Proposed 2025 Budget.

TOWN OF NEWTON 2026 PROPOSED BUDGET SUMMARY

REVENUES	2025 CURRENT BUDGET	2026 PROPOSED BUDGET
Taxes	\$462,109.00	\$467,787.00
Grants & Aids	\$316,265.90	\$337,876.70
Licenses & permits	\$7,165.00	\$6,860.00
Public Chargers for Services	\$29,330.00	\$28,100.00
Inter-Government Charges	\$12,338.00	\$12,710.00
Miscellaneous	\$17,100.00	\$16,700.00
TOTAL REVENUES:	\$844,808.00	\$870,033.70
EXPENDITURES:		
General Government	\$144,289.18	\$159,732.18
Public Safety	\$141,051.00	\$145,235.00
Public Works	\$484,258.82	\$251,925.00
Total Conservation and Development	\$19,632.00	\$20,235.00
Capital Outlay	\$55,577.00	\$292,906.52
TOTAL EXPENDITURES:	\$844,808.00	\$870,033.70

Certificate of Deposit: 280,259.59 Revenue Line of Credit: 161,111 Firehouse Project Expenses: 161,111